

Press release, 31 March 2016

SBAB's Integrated Annual Report for 2015 available online

SBAB Bank AB (publ) has today published the following information on its website:

- Integrated Annual Report 2015
- Capital Adequacy and Risk Management Report 2015 (Pillar 3 of the Basel regulations)

All reports can be found at www.sbab.se/investor.

Enclosures: SBAB Integrated Annual Report 2015 and Capital Adequacy and Risk Management Report 2015.

For further information, please contact:

Karin Hellgren, Head of Communications SBAB Phone: +46 706 68 38 24, karin.hellgren@sbab.se